
Sarah Troman 
Head of Neighbourhood
Services
stroman@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463036

Sara Pregon
Head of Law and
Governance
spregon@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463426

James Biddlestone
Head of People and
Transformation
jbiddlestone@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463336

David Evans
Head of Health and
Communities 
evansd@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463168

Martyn Saxton
Head of Planning
and Regeneration
saxtonm@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463024

Mark Pemberton
Democratic Services Manager
mpemberton@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463301

Sheridan Stock
Food, Health and Safety
Manager
sstock@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463491
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Key: Shared services
or service provided by
another local authority

Sian Booth
Cultural Services Manager
sbooth@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463004

Marie Clay
Leisure Manager
mclay@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463029

Vacant
Community Safety Manager

Susie Rhodes-Best
Licensing Manger
srhodesbest@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463388

Sally Dilks
Environment and Public
Protection Manager
srhodes@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463496

Dawn Edwards
Head of Finance
dedwards@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463015

Jill Finnesey
Head of Housing
jfinnesey@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463703

Neil Turton
Tenancy Services Manager
nturton@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463741

Craig Tinsley
Repairs and Asset Manager
ctinsley@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463393

Phil Lord
Private Sector 
Housing Manager
plord@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463389

Rob Purser
Development Manager
rpurser@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463123

Angela Edwards
Legal Services Manager
aedwards@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463111

Adrian Pullen
Corporate Assurance Manager
apullen@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463017

Neil Moon
Health and Safety Manager

Emma Frith*
Financial Services Manager
efrith@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463495

Steve Mosley
Revenues Manager
smosley@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463022

Stuart Gustard
Fleet and Depot Manager
sgustard@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463287

Andrew Chambers
Parks Development Manager
achambers@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463510

Nada Colclough 
Crematorium and 
Cemeteries Manager
ncolclough@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463482

Julie Snowdon
Public Space Manager
jsnowdon@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463721

Karen Barke
Human Resources Manager
kbarke@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463054

Julie Hanson
Business
Transformation Manager
jhanson@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463033

Helen Sisson
Marketing and 
Communications Manager
hsisson@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463199

Steve Nowell
ICT and Infrastructure
Manager
snowell@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463469

Philip Colledge
Corporate Asset Manager
pcolledge@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463231

Emily Cieslak 
Elections Manager
ecieslak@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463424

Aspiration leadGrowth lead Monitoring Officer Section 151 Officer Place lead Wellbeing lead

Vacant
Growth Manager 

Geoff George
Regeneration Programmes
and Projects Manager 
ggeorge@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463283

Vacant
Planning Policy and 
Regeneration Team Leader

Denise Calderwood
Technical Support and Land 
Charges Team Leader
dcalderwood@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463069

Vacant 
Major Projects and Growth
Team Leader 
rsteel@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463201

Mariam Amos
Strategic Director
mamos@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463032

Head of Paid Service, Returning Officer
and Electoral Registration Officer

Sharon Allman
Customer Services 
Operations Manager
sallman@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463607

Mike Robinson
Strategic Director
mrobinson@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463370

Adam Hill
Chief Executive Officer
ahill@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463165

Building Control
Erewash Borough Council
buildingcontrol@mansfield.gov.uk
0115 907 2221

Abbie Skinner
Emergency Planning Officer
askinner@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463475

Facilities team report to
the Head of People and
Transformation

Thomas Moulsdale
Information Governance Manager
and Data Protection Officer
tmoulsdale@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463259

Mallory Seddon
Housing Operations and 
Safeguarding Manager

Jeremy Bannister
Waste and Recycling
Manager


